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List of Participants 

Name Function Contact/email 

Mr. Vahid FOROOZANDEH Head of Traffic and Safety Fishing vessels - 
Iran 

vahid_fro@yahoo.com 

Mr. Kriengkrai Fisheries Department – Thailand. kriengkraij@hotmail.com 

Mr. Udesh Aravinda Hettiarachchi Fisheries inspector - Offshore and high Seas 
fisheries management – Sri Lanka. 

udeara4u@gmail.com 

Mr. Nasser Salim Obaid Al Habsi Remote sensing technician – Oman. abosalemalhabsi@yahoo.com 

Mr. Sultan Hamed Saif Al Haddabi Ministry of Agriculture & Fisheries - Oman sultanhaddabi@gmail.com 

Mr. Muhamad Abdul Rauf Bin Abdullah Resources Protection Division DoF, Malaysia. mrauf@dof.gov.my 

Mr. Achmad Fauzie Senior Officer on Directorate of Fishing Port, 
Ministry of Marine Affairs and Fisheries 
Indonesia 

sheva_uzie@yahoo.com 

Mr. Agung Pramono Senior Officer on Directorate of Fishing Port, 
Ministry of Marine Affairs and Fisheries, 
Indonesia 

psyahbandar@yahoo.com 

Ms Buyekezwa Polo Chief Marine Conservation Inspector, MCS, 

DAAF - South Africa. 
BuyekezwaP@daff.gov.za 

Mr Phezile Zantsi Offshore and High Seas Fisheries 
Management DAFF – South Africa. 

PezileZ@daff.gov.za 

Mr. Ahmed Shifaz Senior Research Officer, Fisheries 
Compliance - Maldives. 

ahmed.shifaz@fishagri.gov.mv 

Mr. Roddy Allisop MCS manager – Seychelles. rallisop@sfa.sc 

Ms. Loreen Esther FMC Monitoring Assistant - Seychelles llesther@sfa.sc 

Mr. Subhas Chandra Bauljeewon Divisional Scientific Officer - Port Inspection 
Unit – Mauritius. 

sbauljeewon@govmu.org 

Ms Divambal Lutchmanen Port Inspection Unit - Mauritius. divambal_06@yahoo.com 

Mr. RANDRIAMBOLA Tiana Chief of operations service, Centre de 
Surveillance des Pêches – Madagascar. 

csp-soc@madagascar-scs-
peche.mg 

Mr. Mathias Igulu Head of Research and data management – 
Tanzania. 

mathiasigulu@gmail.com 

Mr. Ndgewa Stephen Principal fisheries officer – Kenya. ndegwafish@yahoo.com 

Mr. Avelino Alfiado Munwane Head of Monitoring Department -
Mozambique 

avelinoalfiado@hotmail.co.uk  

Mr. Vicente Cossa Intelligence Officer - Mozambique gouvino.co@gmail.com 

Mr. Jon Lansley Fisheries Inspector, European Commission. Jon.LANSLEY@ec.europa.eu 

Mr. Mostert Eric IOTC PSM expert eric.mostert@developpement-
durable.gouv.fr  

Mr. Florian Giroux Compliance Officer – IOTC. fg@iotc.org 
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Mr. Slim Dogley IT manager – IOTC. slim.dogley@iotc.org 

Mr. Stefano Piredda IT Consultant & Drupal 
Specialist, UI/UX 
Software Designer – IOTC. 

contact@ortax-creations.com 

Mr. Grégoire Pichenot Architect and Developer, Hosting 
infrastructure specialist – IOTC. 

gpichenot@pirog-
ingenierie.com 

Mr Peter Flewwelling PSM resource person - IOTC peteflewwelling@yahoo.ca 

Ms. Isabelle Lebreton Administrative assistant – IOC. isabelle.lebreton@coi-ioc.org 

Ms Hett Kathrin M & E Office, Common Oceans Program FAO 
- Rome 

Kathrin.Hett@fao.org 

Ms Fanjanirina Jérômine MCS Assistant - IOC jeromine.fanjanirina@coi-
ioc.org 

 

The regional e-PSM training is financially supported by the following organisations: 
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